AUDI AG



WKN: 675700 ISIN: DE0006757008 Land: Deutschland

Nachricht vom 16.06.2020 | 17:06

AUDI AG: Volkswagen AG sets cash settlement for the transfer of the shares of the minority shareholders of AUDI AG at EUR 1,551.53.

AUDI AG / Key word(s): Squeeze Out

AUDI AG: Volkswagen AG sets cash settlement for the transfer of the shares of the minority shareholders of AUDI AG at EUR 1,551.53.

16-Jun-2020 / 17:06 CET/CEST
Disclosure of an inside information acc. to Article 17 MAR of the Regulation (EU) No 596/2014, transmitted by DGAP - a service of EQS Group AG.
The issuer is solely responsible for the content of this announcement.

Ingolstadt, June 16, 2020 - Volkswagen AG, Wolfsburg, today confirmed to AUDI AG its formal request of 28 February 2020 regarding the transfer of the shares of the

ingolstadt, June 10, 2020 - Volkswagen AG, Wolfsburg, today Confined to ADDI AG to Forman request of the Testant, 2020 - Testa

The resolution on the transfer shall be passed at AUDI AG's next Annual General Meeting, which is expected to take place in July or in August 2020.

Robert Schwarzl
Head of Financial Communication/Analytics, Investor Relations
Phone: 49 (0) 841 89-983743
E-Mail: robert.schwarzl@audi.de

16-Jun-2020 CET/CEST The DGAP Distribution Services include Regulatory Announcements, Financial/Corporate News and Press Releases. Archive at www.dgap.de

Language: English

Company:

AUDI AG Auto-Union-Straße 1 85045 Ingolstadt Germany

H49 (0)841 89-0 +49 (0)841 89-30900 robert.schwarzl@audi.de www.audi.de Phone: Fax: E-mail: Internet:

ISIN: DE0006757008

DECUMON FOR THE DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF Listed:

EOS News ID: 1071445

End of Announcement DGAP News Service

DGAP – ein Service der EQS Group AG Twitter | Impressum | AGB | Datenschutzhinweise | Cookie-Richtlinie

1 von 1 16.06.2020, 17:13